Quarterly Reports for Crown Corporations. The standard provides minimum requirements for the content of
quarterly reports as well as guiding principles regarding the preparation of the narrative discussion outlining
financial results, risks and significant changes in relation to operations, personnel and programs.

As part of the Corporation’s quarterly reporting readiness efforts, a work plan has been developed. The intention
is to accelerate and change, as necessary, current processes to ensure that the Corporation has the internal
controls in place that management believes are necessary to report on a quarterly basis within the legislated time
frames (60 days following the end of the quarter) beginning for the quarter ended June 30, 2011. Also included in
the work plan is the coordination with the Audit Committee to help facilitate the expedited review and approval of
the quarterly financial statements.

CDIC Summary of the Corporate Plan 2011/2012 to 2015/2016

PAgE 32

Figure 7

reCOnCIlIatIOn Of COnSOlIDateD Statement Of fInanCIal POSItIOn
aS Of aPrIl 1, 2010
($ thOuSanDS)

Canadian
gAAP Accounts

Canadian
gAAP

IFRS
Adjustments

Notes IFRS IFRS
Accounts

ASSETS

Cash  530 —   530 Cash and cash equivalents
Investments  1,953,823  725 1  1,954,548 Investments
Accounts and
other receivables  2,841  —  2,841 Premiums receivable

— — — Other current assets
 1,957,194  725  1,957,919

Capital assets  3,709 (979) 2  2,730 Capital assets (net)
—  979 2  979 Intangible assets (net)

Income taxes receivable  3,361  —  3,361 Income taxes receivable
Future income tax asset  776 (208) 1  568 Deferred tax asset

 7,846 (208)  7,638
 1,965,040  517   1,965,557

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable
and accrued liabilities 7,470 (2,526) 3 4,944

Accounts payable
and accrued liabilities

7,470 (2,526) 4,944

— 928 4 928 Deferred lease inducement

Provision for
insurance losses

— 1,612 3 1,612
Post-employment benefit
obligation

1,100,000  —   5 1,100,000 Provision for insurance losses
 1,107,470  14  1,107,484

EQUITY

Retained earnings 858,087 (39) 6 858,048 Retained earnings
Accumulated other
comprehensive
income (loss) (517)  542 1  25

Accumulated other
comprehensive
income (loss)

857,570 503 858,073
1,965,040 517 1,965,557

notes:

1. Adjustment to reflect early adoption of proposed financial instrument standard to restate available-for-sale investments to amortized cost and record the corresponding tax effect.
2. Adjustment to present internally generated intangible assets arising from software development as a separate line item.
3. Adjustment to reclassify and adjust actuarially determined defined benefit obligations in accordance with IFRS, and reclassify long-term portion of deferred lease inducement.
4. Reclassify long-term portion of deferred lease inducement to long-term liabilities.
5. The impact of the revised IAS 37 cannot be determined at this time.